

## Legislation Text

## File #: Res 0668-2004, Version: \*

M 361

## Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections re-confirming

## VIRGINIA MICHELS DENT

as a member of the Board of Directors of the New York City Soil and Water Conservation District

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to section 6 of the *New York State Soil and Water Conservation Districts Law*, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the re-confirmation by the Council of VIRGINIA MICHELS DENT, as a member of the Board of Directors of the New York City Soil and Water Conservation District to serve for the remainder of a three-year term expiring on December 31, 2006.

This matter was referred to the Committee on October 27, 2004.

Res. No. 668

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-CONFIRMATION BY THE COUNCIL OF VIRGINIA MICHELS DENT AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS NEW YORK CITY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

By Council Members Comrie and Weprin

RESOLVED, that pursuant to section 6 of the *New York State Soil and Water Conservation Districts Law*, the Council does hereby re-confirm the appointment of VIRGINIA MICHELS DENT, as a member of the Board of Directors of the New York City Soil and Water Conservation District to serve for the remainder of a three-year term expiring on December 31, 2006.

COUPLED ON GO